ETAS ID: TM441935

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gifted Nutrition, LLC		08/24/2017	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Badizo, LLC
Doing Business As:	Gifted Nutrition, LLC
Street Address:	4466 Darrow Road
Internal Address:	Suite 3
City:	Stow
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44224
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5110265	B.Y.L.T.
Registration Number:	4949497	GIFTED NUTRITION S3
Registration Number:	5110851	GIFTED NUTRITION 1316 WHEY
Registration Number:	4883186	GIFTED NUTRITION CREATIGEN
Registration Number:	4860759	GIFTED NUTRITION AMINOZZZ
Registration Number:	4838059	GIFTED GIRLS
Registration Number:	4828782	WHY BE AVERAGE WHEN YOU CAN BE GIFTED
Registration Number:	4810314	B.Y.L.T.
Registration Number:	4749514	GIFTED NUTRITION SUPERLEAN
Registration Number:	4749529	GIFTED NUTRITION ACCELERATE
Registration Number:	4740748	GIFTED NUTRITION ULTIMATE ISO WHEY
Registration Number:	4731613	GN
Registration Number:	4731612	GN GIFTED NUTRITION
Registration Number:	4705130	GN GIFTED NUTRITION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3304348888

TRADEMARK

900419960 REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330.434.9999
Email: iplaw@etblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Roger D. Emerson

Address Line 1: 1914 Akron Peninsula Rd

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44313

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew S. Curfman
SIGNATURE:	/andrew s. curfman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Agreement#page3.tif source=Trademark Agreement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0367

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is given as of the 2/C/day of AUSUST, 20/7, by Gifted Nutrition, LLC., a Florida Limited Liability Company, (referred to as the "Assignor"), to Badizo, LLC d/b/a Gifted Nutrition, LLC., a Nevada Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 4466 Darrow Road, Suite 3, Stow, Ohio 44224 (referred to as the "Assignee").

Assignor owns the U.S. marks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and the foreign marks listed in Schedule B, attached hereto and incorporated herein, (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"). Assignor represents and warrants that he/she is the sole owner of the Trademarks and has all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the power to enter into this Assignment. Assignor further represents and warrants that the Trademarks transferred in this Assignment are free of lien, encumbrance, or adverse claim. For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and in and to all income, damages, claims, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; and in and to all causes of action, either in law or in equity, for past, present, or future infringement based on the Trademarks; and in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.
- Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as
 Assignee may deem necessary to secure for Assignee or its designee the Trademarks herein assigned.

Page 1 of 4

Assignor:	
Ву:	
Signature /	
JOHN T HILLYER	
Printed Name	
Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara	
<u>MANASING MEMBER</u> Title	
State of Ohio County of SUMMITT)	
On this 3924 day of <u>AUSUS 7</u>	, 20 <u>/</u> before me personally appeared
フンドルアド/LLYSK, personally known, and known to	ome to be the person who signed the foregoing
assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as	s his/her free act and deed.
	Chustie M. Nilson
	Notary Mr. Granden and Same Land
	11/4/22
Marie Commence	, (10m)

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

TRADEMARK	REG. No.	REG. DATE
B.Y.L.T.	5,110,265	December 27, 2016
GIFTED NUTRITION S3	4,949,497	May 3, 2016
GIFTED NUTRITION 1316 WHEY	5,110,851	December 27, 2016
GIFTED NUTRITION CREATIGEN	4,883,186	January 5, 2016
GIFTED NUTRITION AMINOZZZ	4,860,759	November 24, 2015
GIFTED GIRLS	4,838,059	October 20, 2015
WHY BE AVERAGE WHEN YOU CAN	4,828,782	October 6, 2015
BE GIFTED		
B.Y.L.T.	4,810,314	September 8, 2015
GIFTED NUTRITION SUPERLEAN	4,749,514	June 2, 2015
GIFTED NUTRITION ACCELERATE	4,749,529	June 2, 2015
GIFTED NUTRITION ULTIMATE ISO	4,740,748	May 19, 2015
WHEY	. ^	
ĆŽ	4,731,613	May 5, 2015
	4,731,612	May 5, 2015
	4,705,130	Sept. 8, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006147 FRAME: 0370

Schedule B

Foreign Trademarks

Trademark	SERIAL NO.	COUNTRY
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	907885799	Brazil
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	4011066740000	Korea
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	013013073	European Uinion
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	53039	Turkey
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	TMA923772	Canada
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	D002015056576	Indonesia
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	1630038	Australia
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	14651082	China
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	2763520	India ^
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	2014720424	Russia
GN GIFTED NUTRITION	217711	United Arab Emirates